For: PTO-1595 1-31-72 04-23-2003 RECUL 102428092

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

EΤ

4-15-03

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 2764-126

Conu issioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or conv thereof		
Wilson Kenzo Huziwara     Luiz Carlos Casavechia	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
He uardo Cardoso De Melo Guerra – José Mozart Fusco	Name: Petroleo Brasileiro S.A Petrobras		
Waldir Pedro Martignoni Aurélio Medina Dubois	Internal Address: Street Address: Avenida Republica do Chile 65		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Ť 💻		
, , , , ==			
3. N ture of conveyance:	City: Rio de Janeiro, RJ		
∑ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: Brazil		
X Assignment	Zip:		
Cother			
It ecution Date: 04/04/03; 04/04/03; 03/27/03; 04/04/03; 03/27/03; 04/11/03	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the application is: 04/04/03; 04/04/03; 03/27/03; 04/04/03; 03/27/03; 04/04/03; 03/27/03; 04/11/03		
,			
A Patent Application No(s). (1 TO BE ASSIGNED / M 3773	B. Patent No(s).		
(1 TO BE ASSIGNED $/04()$	(1)		
	(2)		
(3	(3)		
Additional numbers attac			
5. N me and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
N me: Michelle N. Lester	Enclosed		
, , , , , ,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
In emal Address:			
C (All N' ON 11 DC	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Si eet Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>		
C y: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.	Same and a second and are same and a second and a second		
The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
Michelle N. Lester	MMM April 15, 2003		
	April 15, 2003  Eignature Date		
Reg. No. 32,331	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
6/200 FFANAEIA 00000043 10413223	The state of the s		
20 000 MD			

Ple∷se return to:	м		ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS ONLY
NIXON & VANDERH	YE P.C.		U.S. RIGHTS UNLT
100 North Glebe Ro	•		
Eighth Floor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Arlington, VA 22201	-4714		
	ASSIGNMENT	ı	FOR
	OF UNITED STATES		REGULAR
	PATENT APPLICATION		APPLICATION
	(to Corporation or Limited Partners	ship)	ONLY
For Sale or Joint Inventors			
	WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:		
INSEFT	(1) WILSON KENZO HUZIWARA	(2) EDUARDO CA GUERRA	ARDOSO DE MELO
NAME(S) OF	(3) WALDIR PEDRO MARTIGNONI	(4) AURÉLIO MED	INA DUBOIS
INVENTOR(S)	(5) LUIZ CARLOS CASAVECHIA	(6) JOSÉ MOZAR	T FUSCO
	(7)	(8)	
	(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)		
	have made an invention known as Dkt.	And	
ENTIFLED	SECOND STAGE CYCLONE DUNITS		ION DEVICE IN FCC
for which an applica	ation for Letters Patent of the United States was		
oxtimes $oxtime$ ecuted on eve	en date herewith;		
e ecuted on	; and/or		
fi⊟d on	as United States Application Serial No. 0	/ in the	United States Patent
and Trademark Offi	ce		
⊠ a corporation duly ∋rganized and e Avenida Republica	troleo Brasileiro S.A PETROBRAS (hereinafter A Limited Partnership xisting under the laws of BRAZIL and having its principal office a do Chile 65, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil ang an interest therein;	,	iness at
sufficiency of which a successors, assigns defined in 35 U.S.C.	REFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other goure hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby seand legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and in 100, in and to the invention, and to the said application and to a sions, reissues and substitutes of said application, and all resul	ell, assign and trans terest for the United Ill subsequent appli	fer unto ASSIGNEE, its I States of America as

AND the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASS GNEE;

AND the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AND the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Nixon & Vanderhye, P.C. of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

> **PATENT** REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0288

## ASSIGNMENT (continued)

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

	ASSIGNOR(S) / INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>
1) <b>N</b> ar⊩e:	WILSON KENZO HUZIWARA	04/1 Jan 1,2003	MARIO LUIZ NOVAES AVILA
2) <b>N</b> ar⊣e:	EDUARDO/CARDOSO DE MELO GUERRA	04th April 2003	MÁRIÓ LUIZ NOVAES ÁVILA
	h hignor	<i>(</i>	MÁRIO LUÍZ NOVAES ÁVILA
3) Nar⊣e:	WALDIR PEDROMARTIGNONI  Autolo M. Dulow	04 April, 200	
I) Nar⊩e:	AURÉLIO MEDINA DUBOIS		
5) Nar⊣e:	LUIZ CARLOS CASAVECHIA	27th March 2003	
S) Name:	JOSÉ MOZART PUSCO	11th April, 2003	MÁRIO LÚIZ NOVAES ÁVILA
	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{J}}$		

RECORDED: 04/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0289